Auto Switch Guide
Band mounting
Rail m
ounting
Tie-rod mounting
Groove mounting
Consolidate your auto switches.
Simplify your onsite inventory control.

1000 m/s2
1000 VAC for 1 minute (between lead wire and case) 1000 VAC for 1 minute (between lead wire and case)
How to Order
L
M
0.5 m
3 m
1 m
5 mZ
-
Lead wire length
LD- M9 P
Contact Protection Boxes: CD-P11, CD-P12
D-A9/A9�V
The auto switches above do not have a built-in contact protection circuit.
Therefore, please use a contact protection box with the switch for any of
the following cases:
� Where the operation load is an inductive load.
� Where the wiring length to load is greater than 5 m.
� Where the load voltage is 100 VAC.
The contact life may be shortened. (Due to permanent energising conditions.)
Specifications
Internal Circuit
Dimensions
Connection
∗ Lead wire length Switch connection side 0.5 m
 Load connection side 0.5 m
Part no.
Load voltage
Maximum load current
CD-P11
CD-P11
100 VAC
25 mA
200 VAC
12.5 mA
CD-P12
24 VDC
50 mA
To connect a switch unit to a contact protection box, connect the lead wire
from the side of the contact protection box marked SWITCH to the lead
wire coming out of the switch unit. Keep the switch as close as possible to
the contact protection box, with a lead wire length of no more than 1 metre.
CD-P12
Surge absorber
Choke
coil
OUT Brown
OUT Blue
OUT (+)
Brown
OUT (–)
Blue
Choke coil
Zener diode
Note 1) Applicable auto switch with 5 m lead wire “Z”
 Solid state switch: Manufactured upon receipt of order as standard.
Note 2) For 1 m(M), available with D-M9�W(V) only.
<Applicable switch model>
When the cable sheath is stripped, confirm the stripping
direction. The insulator may be split or damaged
depending on the direction. (D-M9�(V) only)
Model no.
D-M9N-SWY
Model name
Wire stripper
∗ Stripper for a round cable (ø2.0) can be used for a 2-wire type cable.
Recommended Tool
Applicable Wire Stripper
W V
B
P
3 wire, NPN